Northwood (14-12,11-8 G-MAC) -vs- Ursuline (13-14,9-10 G-MAC)
02/23/23 at Jane and Lee Seidman Gymnasium, Pepper Pike, OH

Date: 02/23/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\iz:P;"S Northwood 26] 16| 14| 14 70

Site: Jane and Lee Seidman Gymnasium, Pepper Pike, OH Ursuline 23 10 19 13 65

Referees: Jeff Irwin, Lucas Nezbeth, Chris Oakes

Northwood 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Kemp,Adele * 35 8-11 4-6 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 1 20

22 DiMilia,Ava =3 25 6-10 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 1 13

21  Taylor,Maizie * 34 4-9 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 1 11

25 Voelker,Maddie =3 28 3-8 2-4 2-2 2-4 6 0 2 0 1 1 10

03 Todd,Makenzie * 29 3-6 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 8

11 Trombly,Emma 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6

34  Walker,McKenna 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2

05 Schroeder,Hannah 12  0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

13  St. John,Maeve 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0

33 Miller,Ella 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 8-16 6-8 5-20 25 14 13 6 3 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 6-9 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 2-3 66.67 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 28-58 48.3 % 8-16 50.0 % 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Ursuline 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Stottsberry,Madyson * 28 5-10 5-7 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 15

05 Cloonan,Madison & 33 6-14 2-5 0-0 4-7 11 2 3 1 0 0 14

32 Evans,Alyssa * 34 4-10 1-3 1-2 2-5 7 2 2 4 0 0 10

20 Cloonan,Michaela o 31 3-10 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 4 4 6 0 0 8

12 Stopp,Riley * 25  3-5 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 2 2 0 1 0 8

22 Randall,Emma 11 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 4

01  Petit,Lexi 23 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 0 3

15 Huffman,Chelsea 15  1-1 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 3

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-57 11-25 4-8 10-23 33 14 17 13 2 1 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 7-11 63.64 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 25-57 43.9% 11-25 44.0% 4-8 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



VISITORS: Northwood

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursuline

GOOD JUMPER by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

FOUL by DIMILIA,AVA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
ASSIST by TODD,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by VOELKER,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by DIMILIA,AVA

MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
GOOD 3PTR by VOELKER,MADDIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE
SUB OUT by KEMP,ADELE

SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
SUB IN by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
GOOD 3PTR by VOELKER,MADDIE
ASSIST by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
FOUL by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
SUB OUT by DIMILIA,AVA
SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA
SUB IN by KEMP,ADELE
MISS 3PTR by KEMP,ADELE

REBOUND DEF by KEMP,ADELE
GOOD JUMPER by TROMBLY,EMMA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE
SUB IN by WALKER,MCKENNA

09:35
09:16
09:07

08:51
08:32
08:25

08:11

07:47

07:12
07:06
07:06
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:57

06:47

06:39
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:07
05:57
05:57
05:57
05:48
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:25

05:16
05:00
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48

0-3

2-3

5-3

5-6

8-6

11-6

13-9

H3

H1

V2

H1

V2

V5

V4

GOOD 3PTR by CLOONAN,MADISON
ASSIST by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON

MISS 3PTR by CLOONAN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ALYSSA

GOOD 3PTR by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
ASSIST by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by CLOONAN,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by STOPP,RILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by EVANS,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by STOPP,RILEY

SUB OUT by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
SUB IN by PETIT,LEXI

SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by PETIT,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CLOONAN,MADISON

SUB OUT by CLOONAN,MADISON
SUB IN by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
GOOD 3PTR by CLOONAN,MICHAELA
ASSIST by PETIT,LEXI

FOUL by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN, CHELSEA
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

SUB OUT by EVANS,ALYSSA
SUB IN by CLOONAN,MADISON



GOOD 3PTR by KEMP,ADELE

MISS JUMPER by TROMBLY,EMMA

BLOCK by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA

SUB OUT by WALKER,MCKENNA
SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA

SUB IN by VOELKER,MADDIE
GOOD 3PTR by KEMP,ADELE
ASSIST by TODD,MAKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by VOELKER,MADDIE

FOUL by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

SUB OUT by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

REBOUND DEF by VOELKER,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,ADELE

ASSIST by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
MISS JUMPER by TODD,MAKENZIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KEMP,ADELE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE
SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
SUB IN by WALKER,MCKENNA

VISITORS: Northwood

04:41 FOUL by PETIT,LEXI

04:29 16-9 V7

04:10 16-12 V4 GOOD 3PTR by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
-- ASSIST by CLOONAN,MADISON

03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOONAN,MADISON
03:45 MISS JUMPER by CLOONAN,MADISON(in the paint)
03:45

== REBOUND OFF by CLOONAN,MADISON
03:38 16-15 V1 GOOD 3PTR by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON

03:19 FOUL by PETIT,LEXI

03:19 SUB OUT by PETIT,LEXI

03:19 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA
03:19 SUB OUT by CLOONAN,MICHAELA
03:19 SUB IN by STOPP,RILEY

03:19 SUB IN by RANDALL,EMMA
03:19 SUB IN by EVANS,ALYSSA
03:19

03:19

03:19

03:19

03:19

03:19

03:13 19-15 V4

03:00 19-18 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CLOONAN,MADISON
== ASSIST by RANDALL,EMMA

02:49
== REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ALYSSA
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21 MISS FT by STOPP,RILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:21 MISS FT by STOPP,RILEY

02:06 21-18 V3

01:46 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
== ASSIST by RANDALL,EMMA

01:30 23-21 V2

01:02 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ALYSSA
00:53

== REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ALYSSA
00:45 MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,EMMA

== REBOUND OFF by EVANS,ALYSSA
00:36 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,ALYSSA(in the paint)
00:30 26-23 V3
00:01 TURNOVER by EVANS,ALYSSA
00:01 SUB OUT by CLOONAN,MADISON
00:01 SUB IN by CLOONAN,MICHAELA
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursuline

10:00 SUB OUT by RANDALL,EMMA



TURNOVER by DIMILIA,AVA

BLOCK by DIMILIA,AVA

MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MCKENNA
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,MCKENNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEMP,ADELE

SUB OUT by WALKER,MCKENNA
SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by VOELKER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

GOOD JUMPER by TODD,MAKENZIE
ASSIST by DIMILIA,AVA

REBOUND DEF by VOELKER,MADDIE
GOOD FT by TODD,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by TODD,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TODD,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

SUB IN by KEMP,ADELE

STEAL by KEMP,ADELE
MISS JUMPER by VOELKER,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VOELKER,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by DIMILIA,AVA
ASSIST by VOELKER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TODD,MAKENZIE

GOOD FT by VOELKER,MADDIE
GOOD FT by VOELKER,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by VOELKER,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by KEMP,ADELE
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

STEAL by DIMILIA,AVA
MISS JUMPER by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

26-25

28-25

29-25
30-25
30-27

33-27

34-27
35-27

35-29

38-29

V1

V3

V4
V5
V3

V6

V7
V8

V6

V9

SUB IN by CLOONAN,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by CLOONAN,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by CLOONAN,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by CLOONAN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by CLOONAN,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by CLOONAN,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STOPP,RILEY

FOUL by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

GOOD JUMPER by STOPP,RILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

SUB OUT by CLOONAN,MICHAELA
SUB IN by PETIT,LEXI

TURNOVER by EVANS,ALYSSA

BLOCK by STOPP,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by CLOONAN,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLOONAN,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

FOUL by STOPP,RILEY

SUB OUT by CLOONAN,MADISON

SUB OUT by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA

SUB IN by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

TURNOVER by PETIT,LEXI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,ALYSSA
ASSIST by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

TURNOVER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA



FOUL by DIMILIA,AVA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE
SUB OUT by DIMILIA,AVA

SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA

SUB IN by WALKER,MCKENNA

MISS JUMPER by TROMBLY,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,HANNAH(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA
SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA

STEAL by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
GOOD JUMPER by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DIMILIA,AVA
SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,MCKENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEMP,ADELE
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEMP,ADELE

VISITORS: Northwood

03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38 38-30 V8
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:19
02:59
02:59
02:59 38-31 V7
02:58
02:39 38-33 V5
02:15
02:15
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:24 40-33 V7
00:59
00:52
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:37

00:19

00:00 42-33 V9

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by STOPP,RILEY

MISS FT by EVANS,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by STOPP,RILEY

SUB IN by CLOONAN,MADISON
SUB IN by RANDALL,EMMA

GOOD FT by EVANS,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by CLOONAN,MICHAELA
SUB OUT by EVANS,ALYSSA

SUB IN by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by CLOONAN,MADISON

MISS FT by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA

GOOD JUMPER by CLOONAN,MADISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETIT,LEXI

BLOCK by RANDALL,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA
SUB IN by EVANS,ALYSSA

FOUL by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

TURNOVER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

MISS JUMPER by CLOONAN,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLOONAN,MADISON

TURNOVER by EVANS,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by RANDALL,EMMA

SUB IN by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON

REBOUND DEF by CLOONAN,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON(in the paint)

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursuline

SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA

10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by PETIT,LEXI
SUB IN by STOPP,RILEY



SUB OUT by WALKER,MCKENNA 10:00

SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA 10:00

SUB IN by VOELKER,MADDIE 10:00
09:35 42-35 V7 GOOD JUMPER by STOPP,RILEY(in the paint)
09:22 FOUL by CLOONAN,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint) 09:03 44-35 V9

08:38 44-37 V7 GOOD JUMPER by STOPP,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLOONAN,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint) 08:15 46-37 V9
SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE 08:00
SUB IN by WALKER,MCKENNA 08:00

07:50 46-40 V6 GOOD 3PTR by CLOONAN,MICHAELA
== ASSIST by STOPP,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by TODD,MAKENZIE 07:30
= REBOUND DEF by CLOONAN,MADISON
FOUL by DIMILIA,AVA 07:21
07:21 SUB OUT by CLOONAN,MADISON
07:21 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE 07:21
SUB OUT by DIMILIA,AVA 07:21
SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA 07:21
SUB IN by ST. JOHN,MAEVE 07:21

07:21 46-41 V5 GOOD FT by STOPP,RILEY
07:21 46-42 V4 GOOD FT by STOPP,RILEY

07:13 FOUL by EVANS,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by WALKER,MCKENNA 07:07
07:07 STEAL by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
FOUL by TROMBLY,EMMA 06:58
06:42 MISS JUMPER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TROMBLY,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by ST. JOHN,MAEVE 06:30
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MAIZIE 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by STOPP,RILEY
06:09 TURNOVER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA
STEAL by WALKER,MCKENNA 06:09
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,MCKENNA(in the paint) 05:49 48-42 V6
ASSIST by TROMBLY,EMMA --
05:26 MISS JUMPER by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MCKENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by TROMBLY,EMMA(in the paint) 05:14 50-42 V8
ASSIST by ST. JOHN,MAEVE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:11
05:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:11 SUB OUT by STOPP,RILEY
05:11 SUB OUT by CLOONAN,MICHAELA
05:11 SUB OUT by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
05:11 SUB IN by PETIT,LEXI
05:11 SUB IN by CLOONAN,MADISON
05:11 SUB IN by RANDALL,EMMA
SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA 05:11
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE 05:11
SUB OUT by KEMP,ADELE 05:11
SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE 05:11
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH 05:11
SUB IN by MILLER,ELLA 05:11
04:57 50-44 V6 GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EVANS,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,MCKENNA(in the paint) 04:28
REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by TODD,MAKENZIE 04:26 52-44 V8

FOUL by SCHROEDER,HANNAH 04:13



FOUL by TODD,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
SUB OUT by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
SUB OUT by MILLER,ELLA

SUB OUT by WALKER,MCKENNA
SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

SUB IN by VOELKER,MADDIE

SUB IN by KEMP,ADELE

REBOUND DEF by KEMP,ADELE
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA
SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA

GOOD JUMPER by TODD,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DIMILIA,AVA
MISS JUMPER by DIMILIA,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEMP,ADELE
MISS JUMPER by VOELKER,MADDIE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Northwood

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

03:

03:
02:

02:

01:

01
01
01
01
01
01

01:
01:
01:

53
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
19

15

01
34

03

51

148
148
148
148
148
148

33
26
09

00:52

00:50

00:43

00:27

00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:02 56-52

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

52-46

54-46
54-48

56-48
56-50

V6

V8
V6

V8
V6

V4

GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLOONAN,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by PETIT,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETIT,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by PETIT,LEXI

REBOUND OFF by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by CLOONAN,MADISON
SUB OUT by RANDALL,EMMA

SUB IN by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

SUB IN by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON

TURNOVER by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON

REBOUND DEF by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON

SUB OUT by PETIT,LEXI

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CHELSEA

SUB IN by CLOONAN,MADISON

SUB IN by STOPP,RILEY

GOOD JUMPER by CLOONAN,MADISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by STOPP,RILEY

HOME TEAM: Ursuline

MISS 3PTR by KEMP,ADELE

REBOUND DEF by DIMILIA,AVA
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEMP,ADELE
FOUL by DIMILIA,AVA

SUB OUT by DIMILIA,AVA
SUB OUT by KEMP,ADELE
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

10:00

09:34

09:16
08:59

08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43

58-52

V6

REBOUND DEF by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
MISS JUMPER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EVANS,ALYSSA
SUB IN by PETIT,LEXI



SUB IN by TROMBLY,EMMA

TURNOVER by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
SUB IN by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by KEMP,ADELE

STEAL by ST. JOHN,MAEVE
GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,ADELE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by VOELKER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
SUB OUT by VOELKER,MADDIE
SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by WALKER,MCKENNA
MISS JUMPER by KEMP,ADELE

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MCKENNA

SUB OUT by ST. JOHN,MAEVE

SUB OUT by WALKER,MCKENNA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

SUB IN by VOELKER,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,ADELE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VOELKER,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by TROMBLY,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TODD,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by TROMBLY,EMMA(in the paint)
FOUL by TROMBLY,EMMA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TROMBLY,EMMA

SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA

STEAL by VOELKER,MADDIE

MISS FT by TODD,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TODD,MAKENZIE

FOUL by TODD,MAKENZIE

58-55

60-55

60-58

62-58

64-58

64-60

03:57
03:43
03:43

03:42

03:27
03:24 64-63

V3

V5

V2

V4

V6

V4

V1

GOOD 3PTR by PETIT,LEXI

TURNOVER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

MISS 3PTR by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON

REBOUND OFF by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON

MISS 3PTR by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

REBOUND OFF by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

MISS JUMPER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA(in the paint)

FOUL by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

SUB OUT by CLOONAN,MICHAELA
SUB IN by EVANS,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by CLOONAN,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
ASSIST by EVANS,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ALYSSA
FOUL by STOPP,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
FOUL by CLOONAN,MADISON

SUB OUT by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
SUB IN by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

GOOD JUMPER by CLOONAN,MADISON(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STOPP,RILEY

SUB IN by RANDALL,EMMA

TURNOVER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

FOUL by PETIT,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,ALYSSA



GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,ADELE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TODD,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by VOELKER,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VOELKER,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by VOELKER,MADDIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by VOELKER,MADDIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
FOUL by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,HANNAH
SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by SCHROEDER,HANNAH

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:52
02:27

02:04
02:01
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:47
01:15
00:48
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:20
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:10
00:07
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:00

66-63

68-63

68-65

69-65
70-65

V3

V5

V3

V4
V 5

ASSIST by CLOONAN,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,EMMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETIT,LEXI

SUB OUT by RANDALL,EMMA

SUB IN by STOPP,RILEY

SUB IN by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON

GOOD JUMPER by CLOONAN,MICHAELA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLOONAN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by STOTTSBERRY,MADYSON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by EVANS,ALYSSA

FOUL by CLOONAN,MICHAELA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CLOONAN,MICHAELA



